
KAI WA'A SOUTH SHORE SMASH
SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
HAWAII KAI TO SAND ISLAND - 13.5 MILES
LONG COURSE WOMEN AND MIXED OVERALL
PLACE # TIME NAME GENDER CRAFT DIVISIONS AGE

1 555 1:52:33.14 Beata Markin     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 43
2 312 1:53:38.37 Kahanu Amantiad     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 24
3 691 1:53:52.33 Lauren Spalding     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 44
4 389 1:54:29.12 Samantha Stewart     F OC-1 30-39 33
5 88 1:55:14.31 Nahoku Keala     F OC-1 30-39 33
6 70 1:56:21.25 Anella Borges     F OC-1 40-49 42
7 408 1:57:58.46 Makayla Ward     F OC-1 19-29 26
8 44 1:58:21.01 Monica Esquivel     F OC-1 30-39 39
9 12 1:58:53.85 Mia Chuckovich     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR FEMALE 17

10 52 2:00:24.83 Laura Young     F OC-1 40-49 46
11 11 2:00:51.20 Aulani Hall     F OC-1 40-49 42
12 266 2:01:19.49 Becky Needham     F OC-1 40-49 44
13 264 2:01:20.65 Kali Larson     F OC-1 40-49 40
14 41 2:01:44.50 Nicole Mahoe     F OC-1 50-57 53
15 158 2:02:18.42 Arlene Holzman     F OC-1 58-63 58
16 646 2:02:46.44 Monica Chan     F OC-1 30-39 35
17 302 2:03:18.58 Ginger Lockette     F OC-1 58-63 61
18 563 2:03:48.23 April Nakayama-Frost     F OC-1 30-39 32
19 74 2:04:42.61 Tanys Cabra     F OC-1 50-57 50
20 678 2:05:42.67 Amanda Herbert     F OC-1 30-39 38
21 177 2:06:36.29 Katie Graf     F OC-1 50-57 56
22 857 2:07:24.78 Danielle Kuck     F OC-1 40-49 42
23 338 2:07:33.37 Megan Egbert     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR FEMALE 17
24 102 2:08:35.31 Tria Boland     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR FEMALE 18
25 104 2:08:55.74 Coco Heahlke     F OC-1 16 and Under 15
26 2 2:09:07.53 Joey Foti     F OC-1 50-57 50
27 352 2:09:30.21 Tate Keliihoomalu-Fernandez     F OC-1 19-29 26
28 202 2:09:53.72 Hiiaka Aipia White Eagle F OC-1 16 and Under 15
29 550 2:10:03.61 Tiki Faufata     F OC-1 30-39 38
30 692 2:10:50.43 Katie Rorer F OC-1 30-39 36
31 680 2:11:04.06 Tricia Kreidler     F OC-1 30-39 36
32 413 2:11:04.95 Hiwa Ka'apuni F OC-1 19-29 27
33 542 2:11:58.96 Shawlea Aona     F OC-1 30-39 37
34 4 2:12:09.06 Lynnette Hazard     F OC-1 50-57 50

35 425 2:12:25.22
No Na Keiki Girls:
Tevai Camacho, Laakea Loo F OC-2 Female 0

36 94 2:13:15.50 Priscilla Mckenney     F OC-1 64-69 65
37 353 2:15:28.25 Shaienne Estepa     F OC-1 19-29 26
38 552 2:15:32.96 Gabrielle Sham     F OC-1 30-39 38
39 854 2:16:32.62 Jennifer Fratzke     F Surfski OVERALL SS FEMALE 39
40 249 2:21:48.07 Joy Brahmst     F OC-1 58-63 61
41 715 2:21:53.18 Shivani Goberdhan     F Surfski OVERALL SS FEMALE 36

42 378 2:22:37.00
2 chicks on a stick:
Judy Aylward, Karen Bond F OC-2 Female 0

43 538 2:24:09.88 Leni Corin     F OC-1 50-57 57



KAI WA'A SOUTH SHORE SMASH
SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
HAWAII KAI TO SAND ISLAND - 13.5 MILES
LONG COURSE WOMEN AND MIXED DIVISION
PLACE # TIME NAME GENDER CRAFT DIVISIONS AGE

OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE
1 555 1:52:33.14 Beata Markin     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 43
2 312 1:53:38.37 Kahanu Amantiad     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 24
3 691 1:53:52.33 Lauren Spalding     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 FEMALE 44

OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR FEMALE
1 12 1:58:53.85 Mia Chuckovich     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR FEMALE 17
2 338 2:07:33.37 Megan Egbert     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR FEMALE 17
3 102 2:08:35.31 Tria Boland     F OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR FEMALE 18

16 and Under
1 104 2:08:55.74 Coco Heahlke     F OC-1 16 and Under 15
2 202 2:09:53.72 Hiiaka Aipia White Eagle F OC-1 16 and Under 15

19-29
1 408 1:57:58.46 Makayla Ward     F OC-1 19-29 26
2 352 2:09:30.21 Tate Keliihoomalu-Fernandez     F OC-1 19-29 26
3 413 2:11:04.95 Hiwa Ka'apuni F OC-1 19-29 27
4 353 2:15:28.25 Shaienne Estepa     F OC-1 19-29 26

30-39
1 389 1:54:29.12 Samantha Stewart     F OC-1 30-39 33
2 88 1:55:14.31 Nahoku Keala     F OC-1 30-39 33
3 44 1:58:21.01 Monica Esquivel     F OC-1 30-39 39
4 646 2:02:46.44 Monica Chan     F OC-1 30-39 35
5 563 2:03:48.23 April Nakayama-Frost     F OC-1 30-39 32
6 678 2:05:42.67 Amanda Herbert     F OC-1 30-39 38
7 550 2:10:03.61 Tiki Faufata     F OC-1 30-39 38
8 692 2:10:50.43 Katie Rorer F OC-1 30-39 36
9 680 2:11:04.06 Tricia Kreidler     F OC-1 30-39 36

10 542 2:11:58.96 Shawlea Aona     F OC-1 30-39 37
11 552 2:15:32.96 Gabrielle Sham     F OC-1 30-39 38

40-49
1 70 1:56:21.25 Anella Borges     F OC-1 40-49 42
2 52 2:00:24.83 Laura Young     F OC-1 40-49 46
3 11 2:00:51.20 Aulani Hall     F OC-1 40-49 42
4 266 2:01:19.49 Becky Needham     F OC-1 40-49 44
5 264 2:01:20.65 Kali Larson     F OC-1 40-49 40
6 857 2:07:24.78 Danielle Kuck     F OC-1 40-49 42

50-57
1 41 2:01:44.50 Nicole Mahoe     F OC-1 50-57 53
2 74 2:04:42.61 Tanys Cabra     F OC-1 50-57 50
3 177 2:06:36.29 Katie Graf     F OC-1 50-57 56
4 2 2:09:07.53 Joey Foti     F OC-1 50-57 50
5 4 2:12:09.06 Lynnette Hazard     F OC-1 50-57 50
6 538 2:24:09.88 Leni Corin     F OC-1 50-57 57

58-63
1 158 2:02:18.42 Arlene Holzman     F OC-1 58-63 58
2 302 2:03:18.58 Ginger Lockette     F OC-1 58-63 61
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3 249 2:21:48.07 Joy Brahmst     F OC-1 58-63 61
64-69

1 94 2:13:15.50 Priscilla Mckenney     F OC-1 64-69 65
OC-2 FEMALE

1 425 2:12:25.22
No Na Keiki Girls:
Tevai Camacho, Laakea Loo F OC-2 Female 0

2 378 2:22:37.00
2 chicks on a stick:
Judy Aylward, Karen Bond F OC-2 Female 0

OVERALL SS FEMALE
1 854 2:16:32.62 Jennifer Fratzke     F Surfski OVERALL SS FEMALE 39
2 715 2:21:53.18 Shivani Goberdhan     F Surfski OVERALL SS FEMALE 36


